#### 11/15/2019 505776699

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5823518

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUYOUNG KIM	10/10/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	8500 BALBOA BOULEVARD	
City:	NORTHRIDGE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91329	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29704391

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-365-9040 Email: mail@plumsea.com

**Correspondent Name:** PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC Address Line 1: 6710A ROCKLEDGE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27-2130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN P. ARNHEIM
SIGNATURE:	/Steven P. Arnheim/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2019-11-12\_27-2130\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 051023 FRAME: 0350** 505776699

Attorney Docket: 27-2130 Ref: D190285US01

#### ASSIGNMENT

		A99IGIAMEIA I
invented cer	EREAS, Juyoung Kim, a resident Irlain new and useful improvement States has been prepared,	of Shenzhen, China, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has ts in a Loudspeaker for which an application for Letters Patent of
	said application having been fill September 4, 2019 and accordinately:	ation executed on even date herewith; led in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on corded Serial Number <u>29/704.391</u> and was amended on (if
	eaid analication having been fil	led under the Patent Cooperation Treaty onand, the United States of America being designated;
WHE	EREAS, <u>Harman International In</u> 8500 Balboa Boulevard	
	Northridge, CA 91329	
and in any s thereof; AND proper office AND assigned as becomits:	and all foreign countries and in ar D said Assignor authorizes and re- ter or agency of any country to issi D said Assignor warrants and cow and that I/We have not executed	anted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions quests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other us all said Letters Paterit to said Assignee; enants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein I and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict
AND me/us respe lawful docu	section said invention, to execute a	inicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to
said Letters	tivo nonceedina and aenerally do 6	all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all aths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce by foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.
said Letiers	tive proceeding and generally do e s Patent in the United States or an	oths relating to said invention, and to testiny in any judicial of severything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 051023 FRAME: 0351